

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

## FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

|   | Attributable to owners of the Company |                                      | Distributable     |            | Total equity RM |
|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------|
|   | Non-distributable                     | Foreign currency translation reserve | Retained earnings | Total      |                 |
| Group   | Share capital RM                      | Merger deficit RM                    | RM                | RM         | RM              |
| <b>At 1 July 2021</b>   | 35,584,763                            | (6,412,050)                          | -                 | 19,582,281 | 48,754,994      |
| Profit for the financial year                                       | -                                     | -                                    | -                 | 11,930,499 | 11,930,499      |
| Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations           | -                                     | -                                    | 1,260             | -          | 1,260           |
| Total comprehensive income for the financial year                   | -                                     | -                                    | 1,260             | 11,930,499 | 11,931,759      |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   | (2,363)    | 11,929,396      |
| <b>Transactions with owners:</b>                                    |                                       |                                      |                   |            |                 |
| Issuance of shares via private placement                            | 25,305,000                            | -                                    | -                 | -          | 25,305,000      |
| Issuance of shares pursuant to warrants exercised                   | 4,800                                 | -                                    | -                 | -          | 4,800           |
| Subscription of shares in a subsidiary by non-controlling interests | -                                     | -                                    | -                 | -          | 180,000         |
| Total transactions with owners                                      | 25,309,800                            | -                                    | -                 | -          | 25,309,800      |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | 180,000         |
| <b>At 30 June 2022/1 July 2022</b>                                  | 60,894,563                            | (6,412,050)                          | 1,260             | 31,512,780 | 85,996,553      |
| Profit for the financial year                                       | -                                     | -                                    | -                 | 10,078,861 | 10,078,861      |
| Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations           | -                                     | -                                    | (181)             | -          | (181)           |
| Total comprehensive income for the financial year                   | -                                     | -                                    | (181)             | 10,078,861 | 10,078,680      |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | (27,570)        |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | 10,051,291      |
| <b>Transactions with owners:</b>                                    |                                       |                                      |                   |            |                 |
| Issuance of shares pursuant to warrants exercised                   | 1,717,127                             | -                                    | -                 | -          | 1,717,127       |
| Incorporation of a subsidiary                                       | -                                     | -                                    | -                 | -          | 49              |
| Total transactions with owners                                      | 1,717,127                             | -                                    | -                 | -          | 1,717,127       |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | 49              |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | 1,717,176       |
| <b>At 30 June 2023</b>  | 62,611,690                            | (6,412,050)                          | 1,079             | 41,591,641 | 97,792,360      |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | 140,386         |
|   |                                       |                                      |                   |            | 97,932,746      |